

EX. CIVIL 110/25 M/S SOLAR FINANCIAL SERVICES PVT.
LTD. Vs. SMT. PREETI JAIN

22.08.2025

Lawyers are on strike today.

Present: Counsel for DH.

None for JD.

Warrants of attachment received back unexecuted as the DH did not get to the Bailiff. **Accordingly, issue fresh warrants of attachment against the movable of the JD on filing of PF and affidavit to the effect that there is no stay.**

DH is to appear before the ACJ on **16.09.2025** and for report on **05.12.2025**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 22.08.2025