

19 EX. CIVIL 110/25 M/S SOLAR FINANCIAL SERVICES
PVT. LTD. Vs. SMT. PREETI JAIN

05.12.2025

Present : Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Counsel for the DH.

The conduct of the DH has been highly dilatory during the execution. Accordingly, the DH shall not be entitled to any interest from the date of the decree till date. The Nazir shall make the fresh calculation of the due amount, whereafter warrants of attachment be issued with respect to movable properties of JD, as per list attached, on filing PF and filing affidavit verifying that there is no stay.

Be put up before Ld. ACJ on **16.01.2026** for appointment of Bailiff and before this court on **13.03.2026** for further proceedings, as per law.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 05.12.2025